MACOM 100 Chelmsford Street

Lowell, MA 01851 +1 978.656.2500

www.macom.com



MACOM Joins the PHLX Semiconductor Sector Index

Lowell, MA, October 2, 2024 -- MACOM Technology Solutions Holdings, Inc. (Nasdaq: MTSI), a leading supplier of semiconductor products, announced today that it has recently been added to the PHLX Semiconductor Sector Index (SOX). The PHLX Semiconductor Sector Index is a capitalization-weighted index comprising the 30 largest semiconductor companies traded in the USA, ranked by market capitalization.

"It is a milestone to be included in the PHLX Semiconductor Sector Index and I congratulate our entire team for making this possible," said Stephen G. Daly, President and Chief Executive Officer, MACOM.

About MACOM

MACOM designs and manufactures high-performance semiconductor products for the Telecommunications, Industrial and Defense, and Data Center industries. MACOM services over 6,000 customers annually with a broad product portfolio that incorporates RF, Microwave, Analog and Mixed Signal and Optical semiconductor technologies. MACOM has achieved certification to the IATF16949 automotive standard, the AS9100D aerospace standard, the ISO9001 international quality standard and the ISO14001 environmental management standard. MACOM operates facilities across the United States, Europe, Asia and is headquartered in Lowell, Massachusetts. To learn more, visit www.macom.com.

Special Note Regarding Forward-Looking Statements

This press release may contain forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements reflect MACOM's current views about future events and are subject to risks, uncertainties, assumptions and changes in circumstances that may cause those events or our actual activities or results to differ materially from those indicated by the forward-looking statements, including, but not limited to those actors described in "Risk Factors" in MACOM's filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC"), including its Annual Report on Form 10-K, its Quarterly Reports on Form 10-Q and other filings with the SEC. These forward-looking statements speak only as of the date of this press release, and MACOM undertakes no obligation to publicly update or revise any forward-looking statement, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.

###

Company Contact:

MACOM Technology Solutions Holdings, Inc. Stephen Ferranti Vice President, Corporate Development and Investor Relations P: 978-656-2977

E: stephen.ferranti@macom.com